Cylinders series HB 1.69
seriesHB
Screwed-head
cylinders
1
VERSION 1
 / Basic cylinder  R Through rod*
VERSION 2

Springs Springs steel
MATERIALS
ORDER KEY
Basic cylinder Ø27, 25 mm stroke, single acting front spring,
feet-mounted 27/25 SPB
Cylinder Ø20, through rod, 100 mm stroke, double acting,
feet-mounted 20R100 DPB
Basic cylinder Ø58, 50 mm stroke, double acting, hinge-mounted,
stainless steel piston rod, brass cylinder barrel 58/50 DVB 1 4
Basic cylinder Ø35, 70 mm stroke, double acting, hinge-mounted,
reduced end cap 35/70 DCBC
ORDER EXAMPLES
SEALS KIT
NBR Ø/SG/HB        For high temperatures  Ø/SG/HB2
Through rod, NBR Ø/SG/R/HB    Through rod, for high temperatures Ø/SG/R/HB2
SPARE PARTS
SPRING THEORETICAL TRACTIVE FORCE
S•
DESCRIPTION
• See technical data on page 0.12
 ** Dimensions are different from the versions “D” and “S”
*** Supplied only with series “DCB”, “YCB”, “DFPB”, “YFPB” and with the version “R” of series “DFAB” and “DVB”
Cylinders series “HB” are manufactured to be fixed on machine edges
without the use of mountings. The end cap acts as a mounting device
in the versions: hinge-mounted, screw-mounted, feet-mounted, front
flange-mounted, rear flange-mounted. The double acting hinge-mounted
versions and rear flange-mounted are available with reduced end caps.
Cylinders series “HB” cannot be supplied with magnetic sensors.
  * Series “FPB” excluded
Version 1
Bore
Stroke
Version 2
Series
Option 1
Option 2
Option 4
Special options (supplied upon request)
Option 3
Stroke (mm)
Sp
rin
g
tra
ct
ive
 fo
rc
e
(N
)
Cylinders series HB1.70
seriesHB Screwed-head
cylinders
 Ø D D1 E F1 H H2 I J K1 K2 L M N Q1 Q3 R S Y Y2
         H8 0/+0,2 0/-0,2
 20 8 M6 9 3 85 72 10 5 8 22 30 16 6 24 8 G 1/8 24 10 11,5
 27 10 M8 12 4 96 76 21 6 9 25 35 20 7 30 10 G 1/8 28 9,5 11,5
 35 12 M10 15 4 106 84 23 8 12 32 45 24 9 36 12 G 1/8 32 9,5 10
 40 12 M10 15 4 121 90 26 10 18 40 50 32 10 44 12 G 1/8 36 10 10
 50 14 M12 18 5 130 101 28 12 25 49 61 32 12 46 14 G 1/8 42 10 10
 58 16 M14 21 5 140 110 33 14 26 54 70 32 14 48 16 G 1/4 45 12 14
 70 18 M16 24 5 151 122 35 16 35 67 82 35 16 53 18 G 1/4 50 14 16
 85 20 M18 27 6 168 128 36 18 40 76 98 44,5 18 64,5 20 G 1/4 60 12,5 14
 100 24 M20 30 6 191 142 45 20 40 80 114 50 20 74 24 G 1/4 70 14 19
  WEIGHT INCREM.
 (g) (g)
  every 10 mm
 200 15
 289 20
 396 32
 503 35
 793 44
 1181 53
 1474 64
 2033 89
 3250 110
BASIC CYLINDER HINGE-MOUNTED - CB
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS BASIC CYLINDER CB
REDUCED END CAP
ACCESSORIES
PIVOT FOR FEMALE REAR HINGE - STEEL - HB/SEC Ø